THIS THURSDAY, 102.9 WMGK-FM's JOHN DEBELLA PRESIDES OVER ROCKIN' WEDDING CEREMONY, LIVE ON STAGE AT TOWER THEATER

102.9 WMGK morning host, John DeBella, will renew the marriage vows of 20 couples in a ceremony that will take place live on stage at the Tower Theater on Valentine's Day (this Thursday) at 1pm.

Bala Cynwyd, PA (February 12, 2013): Classic Rock 102.9 WMGK's Minister/morning man, John DeBella, will officially preside over a rockin' wedding vow renewal ceremony, dubbed John DeBella's Tower of Love Wedding, this Thursday, February 14th, 2013 at 1pm on the stage of the legendary Tower Theater (Upper Darby, PA) . The veteran morning show personality, a minister in the Universal Life Church, will broadcast the ceremony live on the radio.

The couples taking part in the ceremony will stand on the same stage that tons of famous classic rock acts have performed on. They'll have their moment on stage commemorated with a professional photograph taken by photographer Thomas Collins. After the ceremony they'll enjoy a catered meal (provided by John Serock Catering of West Chester) in the same backstage dining area that their classic rock heroes have dined in. Those interested will also receive a guided tour of the storied venue after their lunch.

All of the couples taking part in the ceremony went to wmgk.com and emailed John DeBella telling him why they wanted to have their vows renewed on The Tower Theater stage. Yesterday, John DeBella selected his favorite entrants and informed them that they would be invited. This event is for invited guests only, but the press is welcome to attend and to cover this event.

102.9 WMGK-FM is owned by Greater Philadelphia Radio, Inc., a subsidiary of Greater Media, Inc., the parent company of 21 AM and FM radio stations in the Boston, Charlotte, Detroit, New Jersey and Philadelphia markets. Greater Media also owns a group of weekly newspapers in central New Jersey and several telecommunications towers located throughout the United States.

###

Follow Greater Media, Inc. on Twitter for up to date headlines and press releases at www.twitter.com/greatermedia. Become a fan of the Greater Media, Inc. page on Facebook

Follow Greater Media, Inc. on Twitter for up to date headlines and press releases at www.twitter.com/greatermedia. Become a fan of the Greater Media, Inc. page on Facebook.

Dan Fein Promotion Director, WMGK Promotion Director, WBEN 610-667-8500